Program.  “Program” as used in this Agreement shall mean the Grantee’s provision 

of healthcare access to WVHA Health Card members to its multiple health clinics and mobile 

health clinic.  

3.  Funding.  The Authority agrees to provide up to $55,000 (Fifty-five Thousand 

dollars) in Funding (“Funding Limit”) through September 30, 2026 to facilitate the Program. 

Funding Limit was calculated by estimating 10 (ten) clinical encounters per day at an estimated 

average sliding scale rate of $80 dollars per visit plus $20 for any lab work needed.